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DEVELOPMENTAL DISABI LlTI ES - BENEFITS 

Issue No.1: Intensive Group Homes 

Intensive group homes are approximately four times as expensive as reg­
ular group homes. The marginal cost of keeping a person in Boulder is 
less expensive than the cost of putting him in the community. In addi­
tion, both Boulder and Eastmont receive medicaid reimbursement. Only 
two of the present four intensive group homes have qualified for the 
medicaid waiver; the other two are supported by general fund. The fol­
lowing table shows the costs of Boulder, Eastmont, and the community. 

Cost of Caring for a DO Person 
Fiscal 1984 

Community 
Eastmont 
Boulder 

Total Cost 

$29,000 - $34,000 
37,000 

Boulder Marginal Cost for Four Residents 
Boulder Marginal Cost per resident 

54,000 
5,000 

for 25 Residents 23,000 

* (without waiver) 

General Fund 

$29,000 - $34,000 * 
16,421 
32,515 

(16,485) 

1,515 

At the new rates for Boulder and Eastmont, it costs less general fund to 
have these people in Eastmont and about comparable general fund costs at 
Boulder. 

The committee may consider the following options: 

Option a: Fund the present intensive group homes and direct SRS not to 
expand this service. 

Option b; Fund the present intensive group homes and specify that future 
intensive group homes may be started only if they qualify for the medicaid 
waiver. 

MN:cm:h2 
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Issue No.2: Boulder ·Deinstitutionalization 

By moving ten Boulder residents to Eastmont and 16 to the community, one 
cottage at Boulder can be closed. Considering the costs of Eastmont and 
SRS and the savings at Boulder, there would be a savings In total funds, 
but a cost in general fund .SRS has requested $524,616 in fiscal 1984 and 
$444,096 in fiscal 1985 to move the 16 Boulder residents to the community. 
The following table displays the costs and savings involved. 

Boulder 
Eastmont 
Community 

Total 

Table 1 
Effect of Reducing Boulderls Population by 25 

(Some to Eastmont; Some to Community) 
Fiscal 1984 Rates 

Total Cost 
(Savings) 

$(629,175) 
94,509 

408,672 * 

$(125,994) 
-----------------

Increase (Decrease in Medicaid 
Reimbursement-Federal Portion Only 

$(537,143) 
308,679 

-0- ** 

$(228,464) 
------------------

*Annualized cost; does not include start up cost. 
**Assumes medicaid waiver will not be used for these persons. 

The above table shows that there is a savings in total funds of $125,994. 
However, Medicaid reimbursement (federal .portion), which is a revenue 
source, will decrease $228,464. Thus the cost to the state will be $102,470. 
If the 16 deinstitutionalized persons do qualify for the medicaid waiver a 
savings may be realized. 

Option a: Allow the deinstitutionalization of the 16 Boulder residents. 

Option b: Do not allow the deinstitutionalization of the 16 Boulder resi­
dents. 
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I ssue No.3: Provider Salary Increase 

The executive budget includes $300,000 over the biennium to increase the 
salaries of direct care workers. The committee mayor may not appropriate 
this money. 

Issue No.4: Foster Homes 

The executive budget includes $200,000 in fiscal 1984 and $400,000 in fiscal 
1985 to provide foster homes for DD persons. The department has also 
maintained a cost savings which would occur, although other budgets have 
not been reduced. Does the committee wish to appropriate the $600,000 
over the biennium for foster care? 

Issue No.5: Expanded Slots 

SRS was appropriated $1.8 million for expanded services in the 1983 bien­
nium. To support the services which were added during the 1983 biennium, 
it will cost over $4 million in the 1985 biennium. The committee may want 
to slow this growth by specifying the number of slots to be funded. 

I ssue No.6: Payment for Services 

Residents at Boulder are required to pay for their services on an ability 
to pay basis. For residents under age 18, the parents' ability to pay is 
considered. The Governor's Council on Management has recommended 
charging for services on an ability to pay basis. The council believes this 
procedure will save approximately $1.1 million per year. SRS says they 
are looking into this. 

Option a: Require SRS to charge for DO services provided on an ability 
to pay basis. 

Option b: Direct SRS continue to studying the feasibility of charging for 
services. 

Option c: Continue to let DO persons in the community receive services at 
no cost. 

MN:cm:h4 



GRANTS 

There is a single funding source: 

Developmental Disabilities Services Act 

Expected Grant 
Administration Cost 

Remainder i,f; for Grants 

CBPP 

$250,000 
111,653 

$138,347 
======== 

LFA 

$250,000 
160,904 

$ 89,096 
----------------

DDPAC has the discretion in determining for which purpose the 

grants shall be used. The 1981 session put the following restrictions on 

these funds: 

Within other appropriated funds in item 1 is no more than 

$175,000 for the biennium for the operation of the develop-

mental disabilities policy advisory council. Any federal 

money received above this amount may be spent only to 

improve direct client services as recommended by the 

council and approved by the SRS director. 
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